TM
Part Numbering System
1 ©2003 TopLine. All Rights Reserved.   Rev. 2/03
DEVICE
SLP
MLF
QFN
PACKAGING
M = Tubes
T = Trays
E7A = 7” Tape & Reel
X = Small Pack
  NUMBER LEADS
OPTION
Blank = unspecified
DE = Daisy Chain Even
ISO = Isolated
PITCH (MILS)
.5 = 0.5mm
.65 = 0.65mm
.8 = 0.8mm
SLP 16 M .5 -  Option
LEAD PLATING
Blank = Sn85/Pb15
TIN = Sn100
F = Ni-Pd
 Lead
Plating
SLP, MLF, QFN, MCC
2
TM
Part Numbering System
©2003 TopLine. All Rights Reserved.   Rev. 2/03
Substituting SLP, MLF, QFN
Tube
Plating = Sn85/Pb15
DC = No
Die = Not Specified
TrayNo
Yes
Application =
General Purpose
Application =
Continuity Test
Application =
Temperature Profile
and Continuity Test
 Tube
Tray
Cheaper More Expensive
Suffix Codes:
"DE" = Daisy Chain "Even" (1-2, 3-4, 5-6, 7-8, etc)   "ISO" = Isolated connections   "BUS" = All Leads Connected.
Lead Free Plating: "TIN" = "T"
Pack: "T" = Tray, "M" = Tube, "E7A" = 7" Reel, "E" = Carrier Tape without Reel, "X" = mini Pack Bags, "D" = Silicon Dummy Die
Pitch in mils:  .5 = 0.5mm,  .65 = 0.65mm,  .8 = 0.8mm
SLP16M.5-ISO
Lead
Free
Pack
SLP, MLF
Pack
Plating = Sn85/Pb15
DC = Yes
Die = Not Specified
Plating = Sn85/Pb15
DC = Yes
Die = Yes
Plating = TIN (Sn100)
DC = No
Die = Not Specified
Plating = TIN (Sn100)
DC = Yes
Die = Not Specified
Plating = TIN (Sn100)
DC = Yes
Die = Yes
SLP16M.5-DIE SLP16M.5-DE-D
SLP16T.5-ISO SLP16T.5-DIE SLP16T.5-DE-D
SLP16M.5-TIN-ISO SLP16M.5-TIN-DIE SLP16M.5-TIN-DE-D
SLP16T.5-TIN-ISO SLP16T.5-TIN-DIE SLP16T.5-TIN-DE-D
Part Numbering System
TopLine Corporation
7331A Garden Grove Blvd
Garden Grove, Ca 92841 USA
Toll Free USA/Canada  (800) 776-9888
Telephone:  1-714-898-3830
Fax 1-714-891-0321
Email  sales@topline.tv
TopLine stocks a full range of standard and Lead Free dummy components
and practice boards for SMT assembly practice and experimentation
including Daisy Chain Test Vehicles.
Click here to download a full TopLine Dummy Components Catalog
TopLine also offers ESD static control products for the production floor.
Page 3